
CSP ESTONIAN GP PÄRNU 2023

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 TAMM, Tauno 94 EST 25 25 23 25 25 25 24 24 196

2 BRODIE, Struan 115 GBR 25 25 23 25 24 25 24 23 194+24
+3

3 ROMANS, Arnis 15 LVA 25 24 23 25 25 25 24 23 194+24
+2

4 BLOMSTER, Mattias 35 FIN 24 25 22 25 24 24 24 24 192

4 TIHVAN, Veikko 48 EST 25 24 24 24 23 25 24 23 192

6 BROKS, Kristaps 117 LVA 24 23 25 24 24 24 24 23 191

7 JUHT, Emil 78 EST 25 24 23 25 24 24 25 20 190

7 SIIKALUOMA, Pasi 18 FIN 23 25 24 25 25 25 23 20 190

9 MÄKI-HOKKONEN, Jussi 112 FIN 24 23 22 25 24 24 23 24 189

9 VALKEAPÄÄ, Tuomo 128 FIN 25 25 23 24 24 24 21 23 189

11 OJANSUU, Markku 118 FIN 23 25 24 23 24 22 24 23 188

11 TAMM, Tauri 81 EST 24 24 23 24 23 24 23 23 188

11 MÄÄTTÄNEN, Ville 29 FIN 23 25 22 25 24 23 23 23 188

14 VALGEIRSSON, Jon 4 ISL 24 24 24 25 23 25 22 20 187

15 PETRAITIS, Simas 110 LTU 23 24 24 23 24 23 21 24 186

15 SUVI, Siim 1 EST 23 24 23 24 22 25 24 21 186

15 VAITEKUNAS, Nerijus 124 LTU 24 25 22 24 23 24 23 21 186

18 SILM, Arti 59 EST 25 25 23 22 21 23 24 22 185

18 KRUSE, Christian 96 DNK 23 25 23 22 24 24 23 21 185

18 KIVINIEMI, Mikko 75 FIN 24 24 24 25 20 24 23 21 185

18 TAPPER, Roope 99 FIN 21 24 24 23 25 24 24 20 185

22 POUTIAINEN, Markku 66 FIN 25 22 24 22 24 22 21 24 184

22 KINDSIGO, Kaupo 95 EST 22 25 23 25 22 22 25 20 184

24 CAUNE, Agnese 37 LAT 23 25 20 24 23 23 25 20 183

24 PELTONIEMI, Petri 53 FIN 22 25 22 25 24 23 22 20 183

26 RONIS, Ojars 113 LVA 23 20 21 24 24 23 24 23 182

26 SAAGPAKK, Argo 23 EST 24 23 23 21 24 23 21 23 182

26 VALDMA, Jüri 57 EST 25 22 23 22 24 23 21 22 182

26 LAINE, Liina 12 FIN 23 25 22 24 23 24 21 20 182

26 RIMMEL, Marten 63 EST 23 25 25 23 24 22 22 18 182

31 MOMKUS, Tomas 20 LTU 23 23 23 24 24 24 17 23 181

31 AHU, Kalle 86 EST 24 23 19 24 24 23 23 21 181
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31 LIPP, Kristo 24 EST 24 24 24 24 22 22 22 19 181

31 TILE, Iveta 46 LVA 24 23 21 25 25 23 23 17 181

35 HOMIN, Igor 7 EST 25 25 21 22 22 23 21 21 180

35 NIEMI, Tomi 76 FIN 25 22 23 23 22 22 23 20 180

35 AHU, Ago 97 EST 24 22 24 23 23 24 23 17 180

38 MIHKELSTEIN, Lembit 5 EST 23 23 22 23 24 22 20 22 179

38 KYNTÄJÄ, Timo 55 FIN 22 25 23 20 23 24 21 21 179

38 LEHTORANTA, Jouni 9 FIN 25 24 22 23 24 21 21 19 179

38 BAARUPDAL, Mads 54 DNK 23 23 22 24 21 24 24 18 179

42 SELEN, Anton 74 FIN 18 25 22 25 21 23 21 23 178

42 KUJANSIVU, Vesa 82 FIN 20 24 22 22 21 23 24 22 178

42 VALGMA, Margus 111 EST 22 22 17 25 23 25 23 21 178

42 SVETERS, Maaris 80 EST 24 24 22 20 22 24 23 19 178

42 FRIMAN, Casper 26 FIN 22 23 23 25 23 21 23 18 178

47 LEPP, Rain 71 EST 21 25 23 21 21 22 22 22 177

47 KIVIKAS, Koit 127 EST 22 23 21 22 23 24 21 21 177

49 KONTTAVAARA, Kyösti 121 FIN 22 24 23 24 21 20 20 22 176

49 PULLERITS, Roland 39 EST 24 24 22 23 20 23 20 20 176

49 ISARYK, Sergij 90 UKR 22 22 18 24 23 25 24 18 176

49 TORMILIND, Ants 62 EST 22 24 23 24 22 22 23 16 176

53 URBONAS, Vilius 77 LTU 23 22 21 24 23 21 20 21 175

54 TOLONEN, Jaakko 27 FIN 25 21 24 22 22 20 17 23 174

54 LILLQVIST, Anna 13 FIN 24 23 20 25 22 21 18 21 174

54 PAUKKU, Reigo 6 EST 24 22 19 23 21 22 24 19 174

54 KUPRIJANOV, Roman 125 EST 23 24 23 25 18 24 18 19 174

54 RANNIKKO, Tuomo 61 FIN 24 23 22 23 22 22 21 17 174

54 RAASSINA, Miko 104 FIN 22 22 21 22 25 25 20 17 174

60 GRUBINSKAS, Paulius 69 LTU 21 24 18 22 23 24 19 22 173

60 BARCKUS, Egidijus 122 LTU 21 21 23 23 21 22 21 21 173

60 JUHT, Ervin 43 EST 21 20 20 23 25 22 22 20 173

63 MIKUCS, Romualds 103 LVA 19 20 22 21 23 25 20 22 172

63 TETSMANN, Juhan 116 EST 23 24 18 24 19 22 23 19 172

63 VAU, Ando 50 EST 23 22 21 22 21 23 21 19 172

63 BUBNOVS, Ivars 132 LVA 24 20 24 24 21 22 19 18 172

63 MALTS, Egert 22 EST 23 22 24 23 22 23 18 17 172

63 MEUS, Tarmo 98 EST 25 22 20 22 23 22 22 16 172

69 RACINSKIS, Rolandas 92 LTU 25 16 22 22 25 22 20 19 171

69 MITRIS, Gunars 126 LVA 21 23 22 23 23 20 21 18 171
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69 TARBE, Fredi 101 EST 21 22 22 23 22 22 22 17 171

69 STANISLOVAITYTE, Gabija 60 LTU 21 21 23 23 23 23 22 15 171

69 BERGS, Eriks 19 LVA 23 24 21 22 21 23 23 14 171

74 PAUKKU, Kaarel 73 EST 24 19 21 22 19 23 20 22 170

74 TIGANE, Taivo 11 EST 23 18 23 21 21 23 19 22 170

74 LEMESEVAS, Vladislavas 88 LTU 23 24 20 22 22 18 19 22 170

74 OJANSUU, Roope 65 FIN 23 24 21 21 21 17 22 21 170

74 KIMMEL, Raivo 51 EST 20 23 21 22 22 21 21 20 170

79 GIBIEZA, Edmundas 89 LTU 21 21 18 21 21 24 21 22 169

80 STASIUKYNAS, Vaidas 38 LTU 22 22 22 22 21 22 20 17 168

81 DOVGIJS, Hermanis 33 LVA 20 21 16 24 21 23 21 21 167

81 KURIST, Aare 47 EST 18 18 22 24 22 24 21 18 167

83 LAURIS, Janeks 58 LVA 24 20 21 23 22 22 19 15 166

84 PÕLDSEPP, Seppo 10 EST 18 20 23 23 22 17 22 20 165

84 O'BRIEN, Brendan 100 IRL 23 20 22 22 17 24 21 16 165

86 BEREGOV, Viktor 133 EST 22 23 22 21 19 22 17 18 164

86 ZIEMINS, Aleksis 83 LVA 21 23 22 21 22 20 17 18 164

88 VILJAMAA, Enar 64 EST 21 19 20 20 23 22 20 18 163

88 GODMANIS, Edgars 17 LVA 22 21 19 23 23 19 18 18 163

88 PELTOKANGAS, Laura 49 FIN 24 18 22 23 23 21 14 18 163

88 KUNDROTAS, Valdas 28 LTU 21 21 19 19 24 19 25 15 163

92 BRIKMANIS, Krists Kristens 32 LVA 22 20 23 23 15 20 20 18 161

93 STRA EVICIUS, Povilas 2 LTU 21 23 22 19 20 17 19 19 160

93 KUUSE, Olev 31 EST 22 20 20 23 19 19 20 17 160

93 ALEKSIUNAS, Antanas 16 LTU 20 20 22 21 21 22 17 17 160

93 TUOMOLA, Jarno 3 FIN 15 21 23 23 23 20 19 16 160

97 BOJARS, Egils 91 LVA 18 23 18 24 17 20 17 20 157

97 VANN, Marko 108 EST 22 16 22 21 20 22 20 14 157

99 HANSEN, John 131 DNK 21 22 22 22 17 18 16 18 156

100 HÄNNINEN, Petri 25 FIN 23 22 19 19 23 18 11 20 155

101 ZIEMINS, Indars 42 LVA 19 23 20 20 18 21 17 16 154

101 TILE, Arturs 130 LVA 17 23 18 23 18 23 16 16 154

103 JUSKEVICS, Edmunds 68 LVA 19 20 19 22 19 17 21 16 153

103 KIVI, Sergei 21 EST 19 14 19 22 23 21 19 16 153

103 SMITH, J R G 109 GBR 17 17 17 24 22 22 20 14 153

106 PAANANEN, Martti 123 FIN 21 20 21 21 16 15 20 18 152

106 HUGHES, David 134 GBR 20 18 19 20 17 24 17 17 152

108 KRUUSMÄGI, Kaspar 120 EST 22 15 20 19 22 15 19 18 150

Classification: Open - COMPAK SPORTING OnLine Page 3 of 4

Pos. Name Bib NOC LIN LIN LIN LIN LIN LIN LIN LIN Qua Fin Remarks

20/08/2023  21:45



108 KALLAS, Rain 114 EST 20 22 21 20 18 17 19 13 150

110 JÕGISTE, Aarika 87 EST 18 22 18 22 17 19 18 15 149

111 MOMKIENE, Aida 44 LTU 21 22 18 16 19 20 15 15 146

112 BALODIS, Tõnis 107 EST 18 23 16 20 21 13 18 16 145

113 JUCIUS, Laurynas 30 LTU 15 22 18 23 18 15 15 18 144

113 MACIULIS, Irmantas 106 LTU 17 22 14 17 23 17 20 14 144

115 SUVOROV, Jüri 52 EST 19 15 20 20 20 19 19 11 143

116 MATVIJUKS, Nauris 36 LVA 18 20 15 18 16 19 20 15 141

117 BERLINS, Romans 93 LVA 18 19 17 22 19 16 14 14 139

118 SADAUSKAS, Povilas 56 LTU 16 15 17 19 18 20 18 15 138

118 TASA, Asko 34 EST 20 18 20 20 15 17 15 13 138

118 SUVOROV, Valeri 79 EST 18 17 19 19 17 17 20 11 138

121 TUKK, Ain 41 EST 23 19 20 15 18 14 17 11 137

122 GAIZAUSKAS, Virgilijus 105 LTU 15 19 22 19 16 13 17 15 136

123 ALGPEUS, Silvar 129 EST 23 24 0 20 18 14 15 19 133

124 KARTAU, Maido 40 EST 19 14 17 19 14 18 20 11 132

125 ZABUNOVS, Vitalijs 72 LVA 17 17 15 20 15 15 13 12 124

125 KALJURAND, Raldi 8 EST 21 17 17 15 15 17 11 11 124

127 LILLEMÄE, Marek 14 EST 14 13 14 15 15 20 15 14 120

128 JÄME, Jaak 84 EST 17 14 18 19 11 21 14 5 119

129 AHU, Anneli 67 EST 17 13 11 12 19 12 16 3 103

130 BRANT, Andres 45 EST 11 18 12 15 8 13 7 16 100

131 PAUKKU, Oskar 70 EST 22 19 19 23 0 0 0 0 83

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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CSP ESTONIAN GP PÄRNU 2023

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 BAARUPDAL, Mads 54 DNK 23 23 22 24 21 24 24 18 179

2 OJANSUU, Roope 65 FIN 23 24 21 21 21 17 22 21 170+25

3 PAUKKU, Kaarel 73 EST 24 19 21 22 19 23 20 22 170+21

4 ZIEMINS, Aleksis 83 LVA 21 23 22 21 22 20 17 18 164

5 KRUUSMÄGI, Kaspar 120 EST 22 15 20 19 22 15 19 18 150

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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CSP ESTONIAN GP PÄRNU 2023

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 CAUNE, Agnese 37 LAT 23 25 20 24 23 23 25 20 183

2 LAINE, Liina 12 FIN 23 25 22 24 23 24 21 20 182

3 TILE, Iveta 46 LVA 24 23 21 25 25 23 23 17 181

4 LILLQVIST, Anna 13 FIN 24 23 20 25 22 21 18 21 174

5 STANISLOVAITYTE, Gabija 60 LTU 21 21 23 23 23 23 22 15 171

6 PELTOKANGAS, Laura 49 FIN 24 18 22 23 23 21 14 18 163

7 JÕGISTE, Aarika 87 EST 18 22 18 22 17 19 18 15 149

8 MOMKIENE, Aida 44 LTU 21 22 18 16 19 20 15 15 146

9 AHU, Anneli 67 EST 17 13 11 12 19 12 16 3 103

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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CSP ESTONIAN GP PÄRNU 2023

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 VALKEAPÄÄ, Tuomo 128 FIN 25 25 23 24 24 24 21 23 189

2 KRUSE, Christian 96 DNK 23 25 23 22 24 24 23 21 185

3 KINDSIGO, Kaupo 95 EST 22 25 23 25 22 22 25 20 184+23

4 POUTIAINEN, Markku 66 FIN 25 22 24 22 24 22 21 24 184+21

5 VALDMA, Jüri 57 EST 25 22 23 22 24 23 21 22 182

6 KYNTÄJÄ, Timo 55 FIN 22 25 23 20 23 24 21 21 179

6 LEHTORANTA, Jouni 9 FIN 25 24 22 23 24 21 21 19 179

8 KUJANSIVU, Vesa 82 FIN 20 24 22 22 21 23 24 22 178

8 VALGMA, Margus 111 EST 22 22 17 25 23 25 23 21 178

8 SVETERS, Maaris 80 EST 24 24 22 20 22 24 23 19 178

11 KONTTAVAARA, Kyösti 121 FIN 22 24 23 24 21 20 20 22 176

11 ISARYK, Sergij 90 UKR 22 22 18 24 23 25 24 18 176

11 TORMILIND, Ants 62 EST 22 24 23 24 22 22 23 16 176

14 BARCKUS, Egidijus 122 LTU 21 21 23 23 21 22 21 21 173

14 JUHT, Ervin 43 EST 21 20 20 23 25 22 22 20 173

16 TETSMANN, Juhan 116 EST 23 24 18 24 19 22 23 19 172

17 TARBE, Fredi 101 EST 21 22 22 23 22 22 22 17 171

18 TIGANE, Taivo 11 EST 23 18 23 21 21 23 19 22 170

18 KIMMEL, Raivo 51 EST 20 23 21 22 22 21 21 20 170

20 GIBIEZA, Edmundas 89 LTU 21 21 18 21 21 24 21 22 169

21 O'BRIEN, Brendan 100 IRL 23 20 22 22 17 24 21 16 165

22 KUNDROTAS, Valdas 28 LTU 21 21 19 19 24 19 25 15 163

23 ALEKSIUNAS, Antanas 16 LTU 20 20 22 21 21 22 17 17 160

24 VANN, Marko 108 EST 22 16 22 21 20 22 20 14 157

25 HANSEN, John 131 DNK 21 22 22 22 17 18 16 18 156

26 JUSKEVICS, Edmunds 68 LVA 19 20 19 22 19 17 21 16 153

26 KIVI, Sergei 21 EST 19 14 19 22 23 21 19 16 153

28 HUGHES, David 134 GBR 20 18 19 20 17 24 17 17 152

29 KALLAS, Rain 114 EST 20 22 21 20 18 17 19 13 150

30 GAIZAUSKAS, Virgilijus 105 LTU 15 19 22 19 16 13 17 15 136

31 BRANT, Andres 45 EST 11 18 12 15 8 13 7 16 100

Delivering the prize:
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Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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CSP ESTONIAN GP PÄRNU 2023

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 MIHKELSTEIN, Lembit 5 EST 23 23 22 23 24 22 20 22 179

2 BEREGOV, Viktor 133 EST 22 23 22 21 19 22 17 18 164

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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CSP ESTONIAN GP PÄRNU 2023

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 KUUSE, Olev 31 EST 22 20 20 23 19 19 20 17 160

2 SMITH, J R G 109 GBR 17 17 17 24 22 22 20 14 153

3 PAANANEN, Martti 123 FIN 21 20 21 21 16 15 20 18 152

4 TUKK, Ain 41 EST 23 19 20 15 18 14 17 11 137

5 JÄME, Jaak 84 EST 17 14 18 19 11 21 14 5 119

6 PAUKKU, Oskar 70 EST 22 19 19 23 0 0 0 0 83

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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